### 11/01/2019 505754363

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5801176

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST previously recorded on Reel 048533 Frame	
confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR	
<b>RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:</b> 505459946	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD BRADLEY GODWIN III	02/20/2019
EDWARD WILLIS HARMON IV	02/20/2019
JASON DEFRANCESCO	02/20/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRED HOLDING COMPANY
Street Address:	5335 MCCONNELL AVE
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90066

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681936

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	zflener@fleneriplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	FLENER IP & BUSINESS LAW
Address Line 1:	77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 800
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD-100332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AYHAN ERGUN MERTOGUL
SIGNATURE:	/AyhanEMertogul/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019
Total Attachments: 3	

### tal Attachments: 3

source=2019-3-8 CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050893 FRAME: 0307

# 505363527 03/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5410317

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
EDWARD BRADLEY GO			02/20/2019		
EDWARD WILLIS HARM	10N IV		02/22/2019		
JASON DEFRANCESCO			02/20/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	CREDI	HOLDING COMPANY			
Street Address:	5335 M	5335 MCCONNELL AVE			
City:	LOS AN	NGELAS			
State/Country:	CALIFC	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	90066				
Property TypeApplication Number:2968		29681936			
Application Number:		29681936			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		(010)701 700E			
		(312)724-7395	incurrent it will be cont		
Correspondence will be	e sent to	(312)724-7395 the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com FLENER IP LAW, LLC			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com FLENER IP LAW, LLC 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com FLENER IP LAW, LLC			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com FLENER IP LAW, LLC 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com FLENER IP LAW, LLC 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> zflener@fleneriplaw.com FLENER IP LAW, LLC 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100332			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is usedb the e-mail address first; if that is usedb that is unsuccessful, it will be servicezflener@fleneriplaw.comFLENER IP LAW, LLC77 WEST WASHINGTON STREETCHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602CD-100332ZAREEFA B. FLENER			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is used in the end of t			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if the structure of the e-mail address fi			

Docket CU-100391, CD-100332, CD-100333 & FOR-225

World-Wide rights

### WORLD-WIDE

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

# Edward Bradley Godwin III 3055 Tyler Street Riverside, CA 92503 U.S.A. and Edward Willis Harmon IV 16420 Wagon Wheel Drive Riverside, CA 92506 U.S.A. and Jason DeFrancesco 505 Bear Valley Rd Aptos, Ca 94538 U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

### **CRED Holding Company**

5335 McConnell Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90066

U.S.A.

1 of 2

### Docket CU-100391, CD-100332, CD-100333 & FOR-225

World-Wide rights

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the WORLD including all regions, countries and territories in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled STORAGE AND CARRYING CASE,

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

2/20/2019

Date

2/22/2019

Date

2/20/2019

Date

Eward Bradley Godwin III

Edward Bradley Godwin III

uSigned by:

Edward Willis Harmon IV

cuSigned by 

Jason DeFrancesco

**RECORDED: 05/03/2019**